 379
CB-RELAYS
HIGH POWER
AUTOMOTIVE RELAY
22.0
.866
25.5
1.004

• ABS, Head Lamp, Air conditioner
• Tracter, Combine
ORDERING INFORMATION
1 F RT M 12 VCB
Contact arrangement Protective construction Type classification Mounting classification Coil voltage (DC)
1a: 1 Form A
1: 1 Form C
1aH: High contact
         capacity*1
         (1 Form A)
Nil: Sealed type
F: Flux-resistant type
Heat resistant of types
Nil: Standard type
T: Heat resistant type*2
Nil: Standard type
D: with diode inside
R: with resistor inside
Nil: Quick connect type
P: PC board type
M:Bracket type
12, 24 V
Note: Bulk pakage: 50 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs. *1 High contact capacity type is available only for “Quick connect” and 12 V.
(See “1. Standard type in TYPES” Page 380)
*2 Heat resistant type with high contact capacity is not available.
(See “2. Heat resistant type in TYPES” Page 381)
TYPES
1. Standard type
Contact arrangement Mounting classification Coil voltage, V DC
Part No.
Sealed type Flux-resistant type
1 Form A
PC board type
12V CB1a-P-12V CB1aF-P-12V
24V CB1a-P-24V CB1aF-P-24V
Quick connect type
12V CB1a-12V CB1aF-12V
24V CB1a-24V CB1aF-24V
Bracket type
12V CB1a-M-12V CB1aF-M-12V
24V CB1a-M-24V CB1aF-M-24V
1 Form C
PC board type
12V CB1-P-12V CB1F-P-12V
24V CB1-P-24V CB1F-P-24V
Quick connect type
12V CB1-12V CB1F-12V
24V CB1-24V CB1F-24V
Bracket type
12V CB1-M-12V CB1F-M-12V
24V CB1-M-24V CB1F-M-24V
High contact capacity (1 Form A) Quick connect type 12V CB1aH-12V CB1aHF-12V
CB
381
2. Heat resistant type
COIL DATA
 (at 20
°
C 68
°
F)
DIMENSIONS
1. PC board type
Contact arrangement Mounting  classification Coil  voltage, V DC
Part No.
Sealed type Flux-resistant type
1 Form A
PC board type
12V CB1a-T-P-12V CB1aF-T-P-12V
24V CB1a-T-P-24V CB1aF-T-P-24V
Quick connect type
12V CB1a-T-12V CB1aF-T-12V
24V CB1a-T-24V CB1aF-T-24V